Ferdinando Moretti International  Welding Technologist -IWT No. 080048A-
Welding Inspector Level II NDT UNI EN 473/PED 97-23-CE
Coating Inspector Level A -INAC No. 239-
FLAG di Moretti Ferdinando & C. S.a.s.
Via Postumia 9 - 33100 Udine
Mobile +39 334 8243888 - Tel./Fax: +39 0432
234933
e-mail: info @ ferdinandomoretti.com

VALVES
Customer Qty Dimen
sions  Material Type Code
JGC 72 4'÷34' CF8M;WC6;WC4
TECHNIP 30 6'÷20' WCB
IPM 55 4'÷16' CT8C,WCB,CF3M
ENEL 180 4'÷24' CF8M;WC6;WC4
ENEL 160 4'÷32' CF8M;WC6;WC4
Gate valves
Swing check valves
Globe valves
TECHNIP 6 36' A350 LF2 Trunnion Ball valves
API 598
API 600
BP/ Worley
Parsons 1557 1/2'÷20'
C.S/S.S./SDSS/Alloy Steel
(Cr)
Ball, Globe, Gate, Piston, Wafer,
Monoflange
API 598; API 600/1/2/7/8 ; API6A
Hyundai/RasGas
30 15' Code AISI 4130 60K Choke Valves API6A
Technip/NPCC 190 2'÷6' CF8M;WCB;B146 Globe, Gate, check API 598; API 600/1/2/7/8
PAC/JKC 110 2'÷24 WCB, LCC Globe, Check API 598; API 600/1/2/7/8
HYUNDAI
RasGas
Barzan offshore
project
30 24 AISI 4130 60K Choke Valve  API 6A
STRUCTURAL STEELWORK
Customer Qty/
ton
Dimensio
ns  Material Type Code ///
S.P.S./SHALL
Pearl GTL project
520
400÷2000
(Ø mm)
CARBON STEEL TUBOLAR
PIPES AWS D1.1/M 2002
///
AkerKvaerner
Houston
480
400÷2200
(Ø mm)
CARBON STEEL
TUBOLAR
PIPES AWS D1.1/M 2002 ///
Snamprogetti
QAPCO (QATAR)
1330 Various CARBON STEEL
 GALVANIZED STEEL
STRUCTURES AND PIPE
RACK
EN ///
C.B.&I.
GRAIN LNG
800
Ø 609 x 30
Thk mm
API 5L-X70
 STRUCTURES STEEL AND
PIPE RACK
API code 5L –X70
last ed.
///
Ferdinando Moretti International  Welding Technologist -IWT No. 080048A-
Welding Inspector Level II NDT UNI EN 473/PED 97-23-CE
Coating Inspector Level A -INAC No. 239-
FLAG di Moretti Ferdinando & C. S.a.s.
Via Postumia 9 - 33100 Udine
Mobile +39 334 8243888 - Tel./Fax: +39 0432
234933
e-mail: info @ ferdinandomoretti.com
 P. IVA e R.I. Udine 02504250305
A.I.A. Udine n. 83749
C.T.U. Tribunale di Udine
Ruolo Periti ed Esperti della Prov. di Udine n. 430
PHASE III 154260 ASME B36.10M
and ASME
B16.25.
FLUOR U.S. 250 Ø 14’÷30’
EFW PIPE A358-304/304L
CL1
PROCESS PIPES
EFW PIPE A358-
304/304L CL1
///
BECHTEL U.S.
(Project: New
Doha international
Airport, Qatar)
23000  Various CARBON STEEL
PORTAL DOOR FRAME ;
COLUMNS ; HORIZONTAL
BEAMS/TRUSSES ;
BRACINGS ;
AWS D1.1 ///
GE Oil & Gas 53 Various CARBON STEEL BASEPLATE FOR
MOTOCOMPRESSOR GE Spécifications ///
 CASTING and FORGING
Customer Qty/
ton
Dimensio
ns  Material Type Code ///
AkerKvaerner
Sabic Y.Yambu
Project
1
2200X
2000
(mm)
CARBON STEEL
DISCHARGE
SCROLL
/ /
Ansaldo Energia 1
1800X
2800
(mm)
CARBON STEEL HP-INNER CASING
/
/
Ansaldo Energia 1
1400 X 2000
(mm)
CARBON STEEL STEAM TURBINE / /
GE Oil & Gas 13
1400 x 2000x
50 mm
SA 352 LF2 HP-INNER CASING / /
Daewoo 4 40 #900 A 352 LCC GATE VALVE / /
GE Oil & Gas 4
800x1500x10
0Thk
SA 352 LF2 CASING / /
AllSeas
Engineering B.V
138 VARIOUS
DIMENSIONS NORSOK M123 GR. 460
FORGED X-HOUSING AND Y-
RACK SUSPENSION PLATES
NORSOK M123
GR. 460
/
PRESSURE VESSEL, COLUMNS, REACTORS, DRUMS AND H. EXCHANGER
Customer Qty Weight
(tons)
Shell
Material Shell thk Tube
material
Forgings
Material Code bar
Hargrove
Chevron
Pascagoula
Chevron Refinery
1 800
SA 336 F 22 V+
w.o. tp 347
(8mm)
176 N.A.
SA336M F22 V
w.o. tp 347
ASME VIII DIV.2 162
CHS
Laurel Montana
Reactors
Hydro treaters
4 500
SA 336 F 22 V+
w.o. tp 347
121 N.A.
SA336M F22 V
w.o. tp 347

ASME VIII DIV.1 60
BOILER
Customer Qty Materials Type Code bar
FLUOR U.K.
(Saudi Kayan)
- Boilers-
2
SA516GR70
SA106B;SA210 A1
SA335P11;SA335P22
Boiler Type MRD ASME I 120
Stone & Webster
Int. (Singapore
Parallel Train)
ExxonMobil
2
SA516GR70
SA106B;SA210 A1
SA335P11;SA335P22
Boiler Type MRD ASME I 118
FLUOR U.K.
(Yambu S. Arabia)
-VHP Boiler-
5
SA516GR70
SA106B;SA210 A1
SA335P11;SA335P22
Boiler type D ASME I 120
JGC/RASGAS
(USGC Ethylene
Project)
1
SA516GR70
SA106B;SA210 A1
SA335P11
Boiler type M ASME I 80
EXPERIENCE LIST DETAILS
Welding Standards:
Knowledge of the following Technical Regulation and Standards about Welding Process and
Welding Operators Qualification:
• UNI EN 287 “welder qualification • UNI EN 729 “quality assurance for welding process”
• UNI EN 15614 “welding process
qualification”
• ASME IX “welding and brazing qualifications”
Technical Regulation, Specification & Standards
Ferdinando Moretti International  Welding Technologist -IWT No. 080048A-
Welding Inspector Level II NDT UNI EN 473/PED 97-23-CE
Coating Inspector Level A -INAC No. 239-
FLAG di Moretti Ferdinando & C. S.a.s.
Via Postumia 9 - 33100 Udine
Mobile +39 334 8243888 - Tel./Fax: +39 0432
234933
e-mail: info @ ferdinandomoretti.com
 P. IVA e R.I. Udine 02504250305
A.I.A. Udine n. 83749
C.T.U. Tribunale di Udine
Ruolo Periti ed Esperti della Prov. di Udine n. 430
Knowledge of the following Technical Regulation, Specification & Standards of sections:
materials, non-destructive examination, rules for inspection of pressure vessel, welder and
welding qualification:
• CODE: ASME I,II,V,VIII /I-II,IX • CODE: AD-Merkblatter
• CODE : ASME B31.1 ;B31.3 • CODE: AWS D1.1/M 2002
• CODE : British  Standards PD 5500 :2003 • CODE: API 598-600; API 600/1/2/7/8 ; API6A
• CODE : UNI-EN (material section) • CODE: API 934 + App. A
• Graphical symbols for welding according to
AWS
• Technical Regulation: ISPESL
• Specification Norsok code • Technical Regulation: PED 97/23/CE
Non-Destructive-Tests
Knowledge of the following Non-Destructive-Tests applied on steel material, weld joints,
coating and refractory material:
• M.T.: Magnetic Particle Test • Holiday test
• P.T.: Liquid Penetrant Test • Visual, Dimensional and Thickness check